(10) Total $420,834.612 $121,328,988 $37.779.770 $1,263,783 $5,651.282 $104.381.374 $8.481.565 $82.742.472 $56.31 1.856 $945.01 1 $1,950,510

(1 1) Net Operating Income $82.235.000 $28,224,068 $7.663.762 $187.007 $1,766,712 $20.282.685 $1.641.935 $13.935.841 $7.728.214 $167.487 $637.288

(12) Original Cost Rate Base $1.017.759.890 $331.351.537 $100.057.843 $2.559.813 $11.140.391 $269.972.497 $21.489.986 $169.714.918 $103.074.452 $2.234.810 $6.163.643

Rate Of Return On
(13) Original Cost Rate Base 8.08% 8.52% 7.66% 7.31% 15.86% 7.51% 7.64% 8.21% 7.50% 7.49% 10.34%

(14) Earnings Index 100% 105% 95% 90% 196% 93% 95% 102% 93% 93% 128%

VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY OF INDIANA - ELECTRIC
IURC CAUSE NO. 431 11

COST OF SERVICE STUDY
COMPARISON OF PROFORMA OPERATING REVENUES AND DOLLAR SUBSIDY LEVELS

DATA: 12 MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31,2006
TYPE OF FILING: CASE-IN-CHIEF

PETITIONER'S EXHIBIT KAH-4
SCHEDULE I

PROFORMA REVENUES - PRESENT RATES PROFORMA REVENUES - PROPOSED RATES

Revenues Revenues
Revenues Required For Required For Revenues
At Present Equalized Present Equalized At Proposed Proposed Subsidv Reduction

Line - Rate Schedule Returns Subsidy Returns Subsidy Amount Percentacle

(1) Residential (A) $121,207,380 $1 17,904,239 $3,303,141 $147,073,700 $149,551,055 $2,477,356 $825,785 25.00%

(2) Electric Home Heating (EH) $36,409,958 $37,368,236 ($958,278) $46,162,241 $45,443,532 ($718,709) ($239,570) 25.00%

(3) Water Heating (B) $1,255,111 $1,300,249 ($45,138) $1,484,643 $1,450,789 ($33,853) ($1 1,284) 25.00%

(4) Small General Service (SGS) $6,985,175 $5,012,282 $1,972,894 $5,938,324 $7,417,995 $1,479,670 $493,223 25.00%

(5) Demand General Service (DGS) $99,570,813 $1 03,056,609 ($3,485,796) $1 27,278,407 $1 24,664,059 ($2,614,347) ($871,449) 25.00%

(6) Off-season Service (OSS) $8,148,173 $8,363,219 ($215,046) $10,284,784 $10,123,500 ($161,284) ($53,761) 25.00%

(7) Large Power Service (LP) $81,548,168 $81,040,752 $507,416 $96,297,751 $96,678,313 $380,562 $126,854 25.00%

(8) Transmission Power (HLF) $54,428,787 $55,795,250 ($1,366,464) $65,064,918 $64,040,070 ($1,024,848) ($341,616) 25.00%

(9) Outdoor Lighting (OL) $980,437 $1,010,228 ($29,791) $1,134,842 $1,112,499 ($22,343) ($7,448) 25.00%

Street Lighting (SL)

(11) Total $412,659,810 $412,659,809 $1 $503,069,610 $503,069,611 $1 $0

VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY OF INDIANA - ELECTRIC
IURC CAUSE NO. 431 11

COST OF SERVICE STUDY
COMPARISON OF EARNINGS INDICES AT PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATES

DATA: 12 MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31,2006
TYPE OF FILING: CASE-IN-CHIEF

PETITIONER'S EXHIBIT KAH-4
SCHEDULE 2

WITNESS: HElD

PRESENTRATES PROPOSEDRATES
Present Proposed

Rate Present Rates Earnings Proposed Rates Earnings
Line - Schedule of Return index of Return index

(A) (B) (C) (Dl (El

(1) Residential (A) 3.49% 120% 8.52% 105%

(2) Electric Home Heating (EH) 2.34% 81 % 7.66% 95%

(3) Water Heating (B) 1.87% 0.64 7.31% 0.90

(4) Small General Service (SGS) 13.27% 457% 15.86% 196%

(5) Demand General Service (DGS) 2.1 5% 74% 7.51 % 93%

(6) Off-season Service (OSS) 2.32% 80% 7.64% 95%

(7) Large Power Service (LP) 3.08% 106% 8.21 % 102%

(8) Transmission Power (HLF) 2.13% 73% 7.50% 93%

(9) Outdoor Lighting (OL) 2.12% 73% 7.49% 93%

(10) Street Lighting (SL) 5.92% 204% 1 0.34% 128%

(11) Total 2.90% 100% 8.08% 100%

VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY OF INDIANA - ELECTRIC
IURC CAUSE NO. 431 11

COST OF SERVICE STUDY
COMPARISON OF REVENUES AT PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATES

DATA: 12 MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31,2006
TYPE OF FILING: CASE-IN-CHIEF

PETITIONER'S EXHIBIT KAH-5

, , . ,
PROFORMA GAS SALES REVENUES

Revenues Revenues
Rate Schedule At Present At Proposed Increase or (Decrease)

Line No. - No. Rates Rates Amount Percentacle

(1) Residential (A) $1 07,380,875 $135,529,871 $28,148,996 26.21%

(2) Electric Home Heating (EH) $32,531,026 $41,557,567 $9,026,541 27.75%

(3) Water Heating (B) $1,164,913 $1,363,724 $198,811 17.07%

(4) Small General Service (SGS) $6,459,882 $6,943,097 $483,215 7.48%

(5) Demand General Service (DGS) $87,590,198 $1 12,571,073 $24,980,875 28.52%

(6) Off-season Service (OSS) $7,229,002 $9,188,831 $1,959,829 27.1 1%

(7) Large Power Service (LP) $72,867,378 $88,144,135 $15,276,758 20.97%

(8) Transmission Power (HLF) $48,725,488 $58,441,421 $9,715,933 19.94%

(9) Outdoor Lighting (OL) $938,716 $1,080,086 $141,370. 15.06%

(10) Street Lighting (SL) $2,037.1 32 $2,514,605 $477,473 23.44%

(1 1) Total Revenues from Gas Sales $366,924,610 $457,334,412 $90,409,801 24.64%

(1 2) Miscellaneous Revenues $45.735,200 $45,735,200 @

(1 3) Total Operating Revenues $412,659,810 $503,069,611 $90,409,801 21.91%

Petitioner's Exhibit No. WRH-1
Vectren South-Electric

Page 1 of 17

SOUTHERN INDIANA GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

d/b/a VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY OF INDIANA, INC.

(VECTREN SOUTH - ELECTRIC)

IURC CAUSE NO. 43111

DIRECT TESTIMONY

WILLIAM R. HOPKINS

EXECUTIVE ADVISOR, CONCENTRIC ENERGY ADVISORS

RATE DESIGN

SPONSORING PETITIONER'S EXHIBITS WRH-1 THROUGH WRHS

Petitioner's Exhibit No. WRH-1
Vectren South-Electric

Page2of 17

Direct Testimony of William R. Hopkins

Q. Please state your name and business address.

A. My name is William R. Hopkins. I am an Executive Advisor with Concentric

[…]

8 (line 6 + line 7) $ (244,631) $ (58.421) $ (1,117) $ (6,179) $ (221,012) $ (16,261) $ (145,720) $ (96,749) $ (790,091)

9 GCRA per kwh Excl IURT $ (0.001074) $ (0.000438) $ (0.000316) $ (0.000061) $ (0.001092) $ (0.000494) $ (0.000329) $ (0.000370) $ (0.000562)

10 GCRA per kwh lncl IURT $ (0.001091) $ (0.000445) $ (0.000321) $ (0.000062) $ (0.001109) $ (0.000502) $ (0.000334) $ (0.000376) $ (0.000571)

PETITONER'S EXHIBIT NO. JLU-3
VECTREN SOUTH - ELECTRIC

Page 2 of 7

Schedule 2
(Pro forma)

VECTREN SOUTH
GENERATION COST AND REVENUE ADJUSTMENT

GCRA ALLOCATION PERCENTAGES

Rate
Schedule Description

Allocation
Percentages
Cause No. 431 11

(%)

A Residential 30.9625%

EH Residential Electric Heating 7.3942%

B Water Heating 0.1414%

SGS Small General Service 0.7820%

DGS Large General Service 27.9731 %

OSS Off-season Service 2.0581%

LP Large Power 18.4434%

HLF Transmission Power

Total

Line

PETITONER'S EXHIBIT NO. JLUS
VECTREN SOUTH - ELECTRIC

Page 3 of 7

Schedule 3
(Pro forma)

VECTREN SOUTH
GENERATION COST AND REVENUE ADJUSTMENT

CALCULATION OF INCREMENTAL GENERATION COSTS AND REVENUES
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MONTH ,2006

No. - Month 1 Month 2 Month 3 Total
Generation Costs

1. Non-fuel component of Purchased Power Costs $ 400.000 350.000 425,000 $ 1.175.000
2. ~nvironmentil Chemicals Costs 1,450;000 1,300;000 1,500;000 4;250;000
3. Direct Load Control (DLC) Billing Credits 950,000 450,000 100,000 1,500,000
4. Interruptible Sales Billing Credits 190.000 195,000 95,000 480,000

5. Subtotal (Sum of lines 1 through 4) $ 2,990,000 2,295,000 2,120,000 $ 7,405,000

Less portion of base rate amounts of:

6. Non-fuel component of Purchased Power Costs
7. Environmental Chemicals Costs
8. Direct Load Control (DLC) Billing Credits
9. lnterruptible Sales Billing Credits

10. Subtotal (Sum of lines 6 through 9)

11. Total Generation Costs (line 5 - line 10)

Generation Revenues
12. Net margin from WPM
13. Portion of WPM Margin Included in Base Rates 275,000 275,000 275,000 825,000
14. Incremental WPM Margin Available (1 10,000) (45,000) 425,000 270,000
15. Retail Percentage 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00%
16. Incremental WPM Margin Available to Retail (55,000) (22,500) 212,500 $ 135.000

17. Net Municipal Margin Available to Retail $ . 300,000 360,000 $ 280,000 $ 940,000

Net Emission Allowance Margin Applicable to Retail
18. (Schedule 3A) $ 244,150 471,100 $ 162,700 $ 877,950

19. Total Generation Revenues (line 16 + line 17 + line 18) 489,150 808,600 655,200 1,952,950

lncremental GCRA Amounts to be tracked (To Schedule 1)
20. (line I 1  - line 19)

PETITONER'S EXHIBIT NO. JLU-3
VECTREN SOUTH - ELECTRIC

Page 4 of 7

Schedule 3a
Page 1 of 1
(Pro forma)

VECTREN SOUTH
GENERATION COST AND REVENUE ADJUSTMENT

CALCULATION OF EMISSION ALLOWANCE CREDITS
For the Months of Monb 1, Month 2 and Month 3

Month I
Line
No. - Use Sales Total

1 Net Margin from SO2 Allowances $ 20,000 $ 102,800
2 Retail % 100% 90%
3 SO2 Margin Available to Retail $ 20,000 $ 92,520 $ 112,520

4 Net Margin from NOx Allowances $ 10,000 $ 62,500
5 Retail % 100% 80%
6 NOx Margin Available to Retail $ 10,000 $ 50,000 $ 60,000

7 Net Margin from Mercury Allowances $ 8,000 $ 70,700
8 Retail % 100% 90%
9 Mercury Margin Available to Retail $ 8,000 $ 63,630 $ 71,630

10 Total Retail Portion of Emission Allowance Margin $ 38,000 $ 206,150 $ 244.150

Month 2
Use Sales Total

11 Net Margin from SO2 Allowances $ 18,000 $ 231,000
12 Retail % 100% 90%
13 SO2 Margin Available to Retail $ 18,000 $ 207,900 $ 225,900

14 Net Margin from NOx Allowances $ 9,000 $ 119,000
15 Retail % 100% 80%
16 NOx Margin Available to Retail $ 9,000 $ 95,200 $ 104,200

17 Net Margin from Mercury Allowances. $ 6,000 $ 150,000
18 Retail % 100% 90%
19 Mercury Margin Available to Retail $ 6,000 $ 135,000 $ 141,000

20 Total Retail Portion of Emission Allowance Margin $ 33,000 $ 438,100 $ 471,100

Month 3
Use Sales Total

21 Net Margin from SO2 Allowances $ 6,000 $ 79,000
22 Retail % 100% 90%
23 SO2 Margin Available to Retail $ 6,000 $ 71,100 $ 77,100

24 Net Margin from NOx Allowances $ 3,000 $ 58,000
25 Retail % 100% 80%
26 NOx Margin Available to Retail $ 3,000 $ 46,400 $ 49,400

27 Net Margin from Mercury Allowances $ 2,000 . $ 38,000
28 Retail % 100% 90%
29 Mercury Margin Available to Retail $ 2,000 $ 34,200 $ 36,200

30 Total Retail Portion of Emission Allowance Margin $ 11,000 $ 151,700 $ 162,700

31 Total for Three-month period $ 82,000 $ 795,950 $ 877,950

PETITONER'S EXHIBIT NO. J L U l
VECTREN SOUTH - ELECTRIC

Page 5 of 7

Line No.

Schedule 4
Page 1 of 3
(Pro forma)

MCTREN SOUM
GENERATION COST AND REVENUE ADJUSTMENT

Determination of GCRA Variance
Month I

Rate A EH B SGS DGS OSS LP HLF TOTAL

Total kwh  Sales (Actual) 80,356,125 54,476,063 1,460,401 25,353,200 63,900.627 9,570,917 119,658,492 89,199,733 443,975,558

Applicable GCRA Rate ($/kwh)
Including lndiana Utility Receipts Tax
Excluding lndiana Utility Receipts Tax

GCRA Billed
Including Indiana Utility Receipts Tax $ 18,080 $ 3.922 $ - $ 27,812 $ 70,099 $ 10,499 $ 57,077 $ 4,995 $ 192,484